SOUDEREGATT "VILJANDI PAADIMEES" 5.juuli 2014 a.
Soit Paadiklass soit stardiaeg rada |Nimi Sunni- klubi tulemus
aasta

1. Tblx PF1 11.30 1 Karolyn Maesaar 1999 Viljandi SK 4.27,23
2 Katlin Regiina Kirjanen 1998 TU ASK 4.38,89
3 Selena Tammiste 1998 TU ASK 4.47,42
4 Anastasia Tsebanova 1999 "Parnu" SK 5.20,68
2. PF2 11.40 1 Kristel Gustavson 1999 SK"Kalev" 4.33,98
2 Mona Kdidts 1998 "Parnu" SK 4.37,32
3 Katlin Strikholm 1998 "Parnu" SK 4.42,76
4  Anna Marie Paabumets 1999 TU ASK 4.56,77
5 Jessica Karoliina Tonisalu 1999 Viljandi SK 5.16,67
3. Palilx PF1 11.50 1 Mark-Felix Mumma 1996 SK"Kalev" 3.58,93
2 Kermo Randmiée 1996 Viljandi SK 3.59,46
3 Johann Poolak 1997 SK"Kalev" 4.03,45
4 Egert Georg Teesaar 1996 Tallinna SK 4.04,98
5 Rick Bergman 1995 Soome 4.25,41

6 Tonis Kukli 1996 SAK Tartu DNS
4, PF2 12.00 1 Marko Laius 1997 SK"Kalev" 3.47,73
2 Erik Amor 1996 "Parnu" SK 3.52,13
3 Mikael Hyténen 1996 Viljandi SK 3.59,25
4 Jan-Enriko Laidsalu 1996 Tallinna SK 4.02,18
5 Tonis Kukli 1996 SAK Tartu 421,06

Sven Erik Kalberg 1997 SAK Tartu DNS

Mvet 1x Finaal Kaupo Koplus 1959 SK"Kalev" DNS
Sergei Morzakov 1958 Tallinna SK 4.10,15
5. Pbix PF1 12.10 1 Markus Toom 1998 Viljandi SK 3.50,97
2 Martin Rahuoja 1998 "Parnu" SK 3.56,03
3 Rain Harjus 1999 SK"Kalev" 3.59,56
4 Bertty Nurm 1999 "Parnu" SK 4.04,53
5 Hendrik Rokk 1999 TU ASK 4.26,34

6.

6. PF2 12.20 1 Margus Kodasma 1998 "Parnu" SK 3.50,09
2 Timofei Ceremisinov 1998 Narva"Energia" 3.51,98
3 Tristan Lasn 1998 "Parnu" SK 3.54,64
4  Ander Koppel 1998 SK"Kalev" 3.56,50
5 Mihhail Kustein 1999 Narva "Energia" 4.04,67
6 Andreas Tulver 1998 SK"Kalev" 4.06,86
7 Emil-Joosep Virkus 1999 "Parnu" SK 4.16,38
8 Hugo Mengel 1999 Viljandi SK 4.18,11




7.

10.

Pc 1x
500m

M 2x

vet 2x

M 2-

M vet 4-

vet 2x

PF1 12.30

PF2 12.40

F

F

13.00

13.10

N o b WN R

a0, WN -

Rasmus Pihu
Nikita Gorlov
Sander Sauvali
Aleksandr lvlev
Teet Tuulik
Tom Eesmaa
Karl Kask

Joonas Toom

Dmitri Mihhailov
Markus Strikholm
Georg Timostsenko
Handreas Karl Kivistik
Kermo Mitt

FINAALID

Kaspar Taimsoo
Allar Raja

Tonu Endrekson
Andrei Jamsa

Geir Suursild
Joosep Laos

Kaur Kuslap
Sten Erik Anderson

Harry Gronforst
Kari Andersson
Tanel Kliiman
Lauri Pind
Kaupo Koplus
Anders Ennok
Jaanus Strikholm
Kaido Koppel
Tiit Helmja

Tiit Koikson
Peeter Sonntak
Toivo Zoova
Rein Polluste
Juhan Paalo
Aivars Pilveris

Konstantins Kalnberzs
Priidik Vilumaa

Karl Henry Thomson
Marko Pedak

Asso Kivilaan

Jiri Ellen

Aivar Vaus

2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2000
2000

2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001

1987
1983

1979
1982

1994
1992

1990
1991

1943
1939
1968

1967
1959
1971
1971
1971
1945
1955
1946

1946
1947
1958
1950
1994
1994
1995
1995

Viljandi SK
Narva"Energia"
Kalev
Narva"Energia"
"Parnu" SK
Tallinna SK

TU ASK

Viljandi SK
Narva"Energia"
"Parnu" SK
"Parnu" SK
Viljandi SK
"Parnu" SK

Viljandi SK
SK"Kalev"
"Parnu" SK

SK" Kalev"

Viljandi SK
SK"Kalev"

Soome
SAK Tartu

SK"Kalev"

"Parnu" SK

Viljandi SK

Tallinna SK

2.01,05
2.02,11
2.09,94
2.13,22
2.17,53
2.26,81
DNF

2.00,38
2.07,60
2.09,99
2.21,81

2.28,68
2.39,75

3.00,74

3.02,37

3.07,03

3.10,73

4.40,36

3.44,59

3.28,33

3.46,93

3.52,30

3.21,89

5.27,94



11. Nvet 1x
T2-

N2-

12. Nvet 4-

N vet 1x

13. Tc1x
500 m

14. Pc 2x
500m

15. M Ix

F

F

F

F

13.20

13.30

13.40

13.50

14.00

N o o b W N R

O 00 NO UL B WN -

Tiina Kapten
Anette Steinberg
Jessika Scholz
Katlin Rebane
Karoli Loot

Vita Antone
Renate Line
Ulvi Lutoskin
Ingrid VGsu
Liga Beljakova
Rita Kruuse
Gunta Minusa
Inguna Trence
Tiina Kapten

Grete Altoa

Kristina Zeljukanova
Greta Jaanson
Kroot Kosk

Liisa Aunapuu

Brita Poolak

Laura Stina Kivistik

Joonas Toom
Rasmus Pihu
Markus Strikholm
Teet Tuulik

Sergo Lanno

Georg Timostsenko
Mattias Erik Tammi
Karl Kask
Klnter-Sten Nurm
Anton Treskov
Sander Sauvali
Joosep

Tonu Endrekson
Andrei Jamsa
Andreas Liinekund
Mihkel Pari

Marko Pedak
Marek Meiesaar
Kaarel Kuslap
Rauno Merila
Kaspar Taimsoo

1996
1996
1992
1996

1965
1966
1964
1962
1947
1959
1945
1955

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001

2000
2000
2000
2001
2002
2000
2000
2000
2001
2000
2000

1979
1982
1995
1993
1995
1992
1992
1995
1987

SK"Kalev"
"Parnu" SK

TU ASK

Lati-Eesti

SK Kalev

SK"Kalev"
Narva"Energia"
"Parnu"SK

TU ASK
"Parnu"SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK

Viljandi SK

"Parnu"SK

"Parnu" SK

TU ASK

"Parnu"SK

SK"Kalev"

"Parnu" SK
"Parnu" SK
SK"Parnu"
TU ASK

Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
SK"P&rnu"
Viljandi SK

DNS
3.55,39

4.01,15

3.43,68

4.37,13

4.29,83

2.02,93
2.04,32
2.06,67
2.17,64
2.20,55
2.22.86
2.30,65

1.46,45

1.56,90

2.08,65

2.20,77

2.28,17

DNS

3.26,70
3.31,67
3.36,89
3.42,21
3.45,39
3.45,88
3.47,37
3.57,50
DNF



16. Ta2x

N 2x

Nvet 4-

17. P2-

M 2-

18. Pb 2x

F

F

F

1410 1

1420 1

1430 1

Erli Mat

Krete Koovit

Nora Kudts

Liisa Raie

Darja Varsevskihh
Aleksandra Kulitskaja
Karoli Loot

Katlin Rebane
Maarja-Liis Salumde
Triin Kaal

Vita Antone

Renate Line

Ulvi Lutoskin
Rita Maier

Silver Kasper
Rain Laidma

Karl August Ruusalepp

Sander Sade
Tonis Kukli
Mihkel Taros

Oskar Kuzmin
Arnold Sanglepp
Madis Salumae
Joosep Laos

Kaur Kuslap

Sten Erik Anderson
Heigo llves

Reigo Pihlak

Oliver Lambrik
Andzei Veidenbaum

Tristan Lasn
Margus Kodasma
Rain Harjus
Sander Sihver
Martin Rahuoja
Bertty Nurm
Andreas Tulver
Ander koppel
Kent Bergman
Kalle Karlsson
Siim Maidla
Aleks Kaamer

1996
1996
1997
1996
1996
1997
1996
1992
1995
1992

1965
1966
1964
1956

1996
1996
1997
1997
1996
1998

1993
1992
1992
1992
1990
1991
1988
1985
1996
1995

1998
1998
1999
1999
1998
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1998

Viljandi SK

"Parnu" SK

Narva"Energia"

TU ASK

Talinna SK

SK"Kalev"
Viljandi SK
TU ASK
SAK Tartu
Tallinna SK
"Parnu "SK
Tallinna SK
SK "Kalev"
Viljandi SK
SK"Kalev"
TU ASK

TU ASK

"Parnu" SK

SK"Kalev"

"Parnu" SK

SK"Kalev"

Soome

TU ASK

3.47,28

3.59,53

4.09,29

3.57,29

4.12,90

3.55,47

3.39,90

3.46,10

5.03,09

3.25,67

3.29,61

3.33,60

3.40,33

3.51,60

3.31,96

3.38,61

3.44,48

3.47,86

3.58,32

4.17,64



19. Tb 1x

20. N1x

21. Pailx

22. Tc2x
500 m

23. Pclx
500 m

24. Pd1x
25. 500m

F

F

F

F

F

F

14.40

14.50

15.00

15.10

15.20

15.40

N o b WN R

O 00 NOO UL A WN -

Karolyn Maesaar
Kristel Gustavson

Katlin Regiina Kirjanen

Mona Kuuts
Katlin Strikholm
Selena Tammiste

Anna Marie Paabumets

Polina Varsavskaja
Kalerija Raina

Eelika Naarits
Kristel Tohu

Helina Sakkarias
Nele Kidts
Luize-Ingrid Klimova
Kristi Kallus

Sirli Kruusmaa

Kermo Randmade
Johann Poolak
Mark-Felix Mumma
Marko Laius

Erik Amor

Mikael Hytonen
Jan-Enriko Laidsalu

Liisa Aunapuu
Greta Jaanson
Annabrita Kalda
Laura Stina Kivistik
Kroot Kosk
Anna-Liisa Kalm

Joonas Toom
Rasmus Pihu
Nikita Gorlov
Dmitri Mihhailov
Markus Strikholm
Sander Sauvali
Aleksandr Ivlev

Sergo Lanno
Arved Rauba
Mihhail Netsajev
Jan Oberacker
Rainer Oras
Richard Root
Sander Loomets
llja Naumenko
Hannes Arumae

10 Markus Lumera

1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999

1995
1992
1992
1995
1992
1994
1989
1989
1978

1996
1997
1996
1997
1996
1996
1996

2000
2000
2000
2001
2000
2002

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001

2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2002
2004
2003
2004

Viljandi SK
SK"Kalev"
TU ASK
"Parnu" SK
"Parnu" SK
TU ASK

TU ASK

Narva "Energia"
Narva "Energia"

Viljandi SK
SAK Tartu
"Parnu"SK
"Parnu"SK
"Parnu"SK
TU ASK
Tallinna SK

Viljandi SK
SK"Kalev"
SK"Kalev"
SK"Kalev"
"Parnu" SK
Viljandi SK
Tallinna SK

"Parnu" SK

Viljandi SK

TU ASK

Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK

Narva"Energia"
Narva"Energia"

"Parnu" SK
Kalev

Narva"Energia"

"Parnu" SK
Viljandi SK

Narva "Energia"

"Parnu" SK
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
SK"Kalev"

Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
"Parnu" SK

4.12,00
4.18,34
4.25,39
4.35,33
4.41,85
4.45,57
5.02,50

3.58,89
4.05,66
4.08,01
4.13,13
4.14,24
4.16,96
4.27,53
4.35.62
4.36,20

3.32,58
3.33,59
3.34,11
3.35,88
3.49,32
3.55,47
3.58,55

2.00,99

2.15,26

2.26,46

1.48,07
1.53,85
1.55,11
2.03,61
2.04,15
2.09,36
2.15,10

2.16,85
2.29,41
2.31,07
2.36,05
2.37,34
2.44,88
2.45,56
2.49,59
2.56,00
3.07,84



26. Pb 1x

27. Pa2x

28. Ta 1x

29. Tb 2x

F

F

F

F

15.50

16.00

16.10

16.20

1

N ook wN

0N U A WN R

Margus Kodasma
Markus Toom
Timofei Ceremisinov
Ander Koppel

Rain Harjus

Tristan Lasn

Martin Rahuoja

Nikita Konstantinov
Artur Veske

Kermo Randmade
Rain Laidma
Johann Poolak
Marko Laius
Maksim Strebulajev
Andrei Vavilov
Harri Otstavel
Benjamin Lindblom
Mihkel Taros

Tonis Kukli

Erli Mat

Uljana Borodatsova
Anette Steinberg
Nora Kuats

Polina Tselnokova
Krete Koovit

Liisa Raie

Karoline Linekund

Kristel Gustavson
Grete Altoa

Katlin Strikholm
Mona Kuuts

Karolyn Maesaar
Hanna Kristin Kivistik
Celia Vaiksaar

Greta Jaanson

Maria Parli

Katlin Regiina Kirjanen
Anna Paabumets
Selena Tammiste

1998
1998
1988
1998
1999
1998
1998

1997
1996

1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1996
1996
1998
1996

1996
1997
1996
1997
1996
1996
1996
1997

1999
2000
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
1999
1998
1999
1998

"Parnu" SK
Viljandi SK
Narva"Energia"
SK"Kalev"
SK"Kalev"
"Parnu" SK
"Parnu" SK

Narva "Energia’

Viljandi SK

Kalev

Narva"Energia"

Soome

SAK Tartu

Viljandi SK
Narva "Energia’
"Parnu" SK
"Parnu" SK
Narva "Energia’
Viljandi SK
"Parnu" SK
"Parnu" SK

Kalev

"Parnu" SK

Viljandi SK

"Parnu" SK

TU ASK

TU ASK

3.34,15
3.41,30
3.44,75
3.47,37
3.50,49
3.54,19
3.54,49

3.17,11

3.20,15

3.23,71

3.31,10

3.39,46

4.15,46

3.59,10
4.02,54
4.09,05
4.13,47

4.16,64
4.16,98
4.19,19
4.22,09
3.58,37
3.59,56
4.04,80
4.14,18

4.15,71

4.16,06



30. RAHVAPAAT

Voistluste peakohtunik: Ruth Vaar

10

11

12

13

Allar Raja Mari 1983
Vaiksaar
Vladimir Latin Natalija 1985
Garankina
Joosep Laos 1992
Maarja Salumée
Madis Salumae Katlin 1992
Tollasson
Samuil Pevzner 1999
Nastja

1997
Dmitri Vershinin Diana
Aleksandr Lilishentsev 1996
Simona
Sandra Saaliste 1997
Marten

1999
Sergei Dubovik Natalia
Maksim Zorin 1997
Tatjana

1997
Dmitri Gnezdilov Anna
Maksim Vassiljev 2000
Tatjana

2000
Atrem Grigorjev Dana

6.01,20

6.33,16

6.33,94

6.42,23

6.53,01

7.45,03

8.04,12

8.25,27

8.32,90

8.40,28

8.46,51

9.13,08

13.11,60


















